
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008691 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4638
HWY :SR 525
TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 1)
TANK FARM PIER DEMOLITION AND DREDGING
13W122

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/14/2014
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

WA-90-X580

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084364

700 S RIVERSIDE DR
PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100609CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
1501 TAYLOR WAY 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214100 TACOMA   WA  984214102
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -3.62 % -26.04 % -6.36 %

808,000.00 -30,342.00 620,000.00 -218,342.00 785,000.00 -53,342.00838,342.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 436.00 % 244.00 % 200.00 %

268,000.00 218,000.00 172,000.00 122,000.00 150,000.00 100,000.0050,000.00
3 DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL 

L.S. 3.21 % -20.21 % -17.10 %

1,992,000.00 62,000.00 1,540,000.00 -390,000.00 1,600,000.00 -330,000.001,930,000.00
4 HANDLING OF LAMPS CONTAINING MERCURY

L.S. 203.03 % 51.52 % 1,415.15 %

2,000.00 1,340.00 1,000.00 340.00 10,000.00 9,340.00660.00
5 LEAD IN CONSTRUCTION

L.S. 2,847.37 % 584.21 % 1,215.79 %

56,000.00 54,100.00 13,000.00 11,100.00 25,000.00 23,100.001,900.00
6 PCB FLUORESCENT LIGHT BALLASTS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL

L.S. 733.33 % -24.24 % 354.55 %

5,500.00 4,840.00 500.00 -160.00 3,000.00 2,340.00660.00
7 MARINE DEMOLITION

L.S. -28.79 % -9.60 % -2.50 %

3,560,308.00 1,439,692.00 4,520,000.00 -480,000.00 4,875,000.00 -125,000.005,000,000.00
8 SHORING, BRACING, AND SPECIAL SAFETY MEASURES

L.S. -99.00 % -46.00 % -65.00 %

1,000.00 -99,000.00 54,000.00 -46,000.00 35,000.00 -65,000.00100,000.00

GRADING

24.0000
9 DREDGING AND DISPOSAL

21000.0000 C.Y. 9.09 % 9.5000 -56.82 % 10.0000 -54.55 %

504,000.00 42,000.00 199,500.00 -262,500.00 210,000.00 -252,000.00
22.0000

462,000.00

140.0000
10 DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL

1300.0000 TON 225.58 % 213.0000 395.35 % 180.0000 318.60 %

182,000.00 126,100.00 276,900.00 221,000.00 234,000.00 178,100.00
43.0000

55,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008691 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4638
HWY :SR 525
TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 1)
TANK FARM PIER DEMOLITION AND DREDGING
13W122

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/14/2014
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

WA-90-X580

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084364

700 S RIVERSIDE DR
PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100609CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
1501 TAYLOR WAY 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214100 TACOMA   WA  984214102
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

29.0000
11 CAPPING MATERIAL

1800.0000 TON 20.83 % 58.5000 143.75 % 45.0000 87.50 %

52,200.00 9,000.00 105,300.00 62,100.00 81,000.00 37,800.00
24.0000

43,200.00

152.0000
12 CONTAMINATED DREDGED MATERIAL DISPOSAL

2800.0000 C.Y. 1.33 % 120.0000 -20.00 % 165.0000 10.00 %

425,600.00 5,600.00 336,000.00 -84,000.00 462,000.00 42,000.00
150.0000

420,000.00

DRAINAGE

90.0000
13 QUARRY SPALLS 

80.0000 TON 80.00 % 48.0000 -4.00 % 60.0000 20.00 %

7,200.00 3,200.00 3,840.00 -160.00 4,800.00 800.00
50.0000
4,000.00

STRUCTURE
14 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PERMIT MONITORING SUSPENSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
15 COMPOST SOCK 

205.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 %

2,050.00 0.00 1,230.00 -820.00 1,640.00 -410.00
10.0000
2,050.00

16 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

3.3000
17 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

250.0000 L.F. -34.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

825.00 -425.00 500.00 -750.00 1,000.00 -250.00
5.0000

1,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008691 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4638
HWY :SR 525
TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 1)
TANK FARM PIER DEMOLITION AND DREDGING
13W122

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/14/2014
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

WA-90-X580

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084364

700 S RIVERSIDE DR
PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100609CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
1501 TAYLOR WAY 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214100 TACOMA   WA  984214102
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
18 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD 

L.S. -14.67 % -16.67 % -66.67 %

128,000.00 -22,000.00 125,000.00 -25,000.00 50,000.00 -100,000.00150,000.00

TRAFFIC
19 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 20.00 % 1,060.00 % 1,300.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 116,000.00 106,000.00 140,000.00 130,000.0010,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
20 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
21 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -16.75 % -66.70 % -16.75 %

2,500.00 -503.00 1,000.00 -2,003.00 2,500.00 -503.003,003.00
23 FIELD OFFICE BUILDING 

L.S. -20.00 % -60.00 % -40.00 %

40,000.00 -10,000.00 20,000.00 -30,000.00 30,000.00 -20,000.0050,000.00
24 MARINE SURVEYING 

L.S. 24.14 % -26.44 % -19.54 %

54,000.00 10,500.00 32,000.00 -11,500.00 35,000.00 -8,500.0043,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008691 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4638
HWY :SR 525
TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 1)
TANK FARM PIER DEMOLITION AND DREDGING
13W122

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/14/2014
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

WA-90-X580

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084364

700 S RIVERSIDE DR
PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100609CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
1501 TAYLOR WAY 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214100 TACOMA   WA  984214102
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

5.0000
25 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

260.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 1,040.00 -260.00
5.0000

1,300.00

$8,158,480.00 -11.53% $8,193,067.00 -11.16% $8,789,977.00 -4.68%$9,221,762.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$8,789,977.00$8,158,480.00 $8,193,067.00BASE TOTAL -11.53% -11.16% -4.68%$9,221,762.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008691 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4638
HWY :SR 525
TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 1)
TANK FARM PIER DEMOLITION AND DREDGING
13W122

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/14/2014
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

WA-90-X580

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981240067
98134-2429
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

518000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DUTRA DREDGING COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
2350 KERNER BLVD STE 200 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934
SAN RAFAEL   CA  949015595 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100560 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -42.98 % 12.13 % 1.39 %

478,000.00 -360,342.00 940,000.00 101,658.00 850,000.00 11,658.00838,342.00
2 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 110.00 % 260.00 % 140.00 %

105,000.00 55,000.00 180,000.00 130,000.00 120,000.00 70,000.0050,000.00
3 DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL 

L.S. -34.61 % -13.11 % -17.10 %

1,262,000.00 -668,000.00 1,677,000.00 -253,000.00 1,600,000.00 -330,000.001,930,000.00
4 HANDLING OF LAMPS CONTAINING MERCURY

L.S. 66.67 % 96.97 % 657.58 %

1,100.00 440.00 1,300.00 640.00 5,000.00 4,340.00660.00
5 LEAD IN CONSTRUCTION

L.S. 584.21 % 742.11 % 426.32 %

13,000.00 11,100.00 16,000.00 14,100.00 10,000.00 8,100.001,900.00
6 PCB FLUORESCENT LIGHT BALLASTS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL

L.S. 51.52 % 6.06 % 354.55 %

1,000.00 340.00 700.00 40.00 3,000.00 2,340.00660.00
7 MARINE DEMOLITION

L.S. 6.24 % 6.00 % -18.00 %

5,312,000.00 312,000.00 5,300,000.00 300,000.00 4,100,000.00 -900,000.005,000,000.00
8 SHORING, BRACING, AND SPECIAL SAFETY MEASURES

L.S. 100.00 % -87.00 % -60.00 %

200,000.00 100,000.00 13,000.00 -87,000.00 40,000.00 -60,000.00100,000.00

GRADING

29.0000
9 DREDGING AND DISPOSAL

21000.0000 C.Y. 31.82 % 25.0000 13.64 % 22.0000 0.00 %

609,000.00 147,000.00 525,000.00 63,000.00 462,000.00 0.00
22.0000

462,000.00

182.0000
10 DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL

1300.0000 TON 323.26 % 240.0000 458.14 % 125.0000 190.70 %

236,600.00 180,700.00 312,000.00 256,100.00 162,500.00 106,600.00
43.0000

55,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008691 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4638
HWY :SR 525
TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 1)
TANK FARM PIER DEMOLITION AND DREDGING
13W122

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/14/2014
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

WA-90-X580

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981240067
98134-2429
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

518000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DUTRA DREDGING COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
2350 KERNER BLVD STE 200 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934
SAN RAFAEL   CA  949015595 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100560 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

30.0000
11 CAPPING MATERIAL

1800.0000 TON 25.00 % 85.0000 254.17 % 50.0000 108.33 %

54,000.00 10,800.00 153,000.00 109,800.00 90,000.00 46,800.00
24.0000

43,200.00

131.0000
12 CONTAMINATED DREDGED MATERIAL DISPOSAL

2800.0000 C.Y. -12.67 % 194.0000 29.33 % 300.0000 100.00 %

366,800.00 -53,200.00 543,200.00 123,200.00 840,000.00 420,000.00
150.0000

420,000.00

DRAINAGE

60.0000
13 QUARRY SPALLS 

80.0000 TON 20.00 % 90.0000 80.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

4,800.00 800.00 7,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 -800.00
50.0000
4,000.00

STRUCTURE
14 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PERMIT MONITORING SUSPENSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
15 COMPOST SOCK 

205.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 20.0000 100.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

2,050.00 0.00 4,100.00 2,050.00 2,050.00 0.00
10.0000
2,050.00

16 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

5.0000
17 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

250.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 15.0000 200.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

1,250.00 0.00 3,750.00 2,500.00 750.00 -500.00
5.0000

1,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008691 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4638
HWY :SR 525
TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 1)
TANK FARM PIER DEMOLITION AND DREDGING
13W122

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/14/2014
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

WA-90-X580

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981240067
98134-2429
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

518000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DUTRA DREDGING COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
2350 KERNER BLVD STE 200 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934
SAN RAFAEL   CA  949015595 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100560 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
18 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD 

L.S. -33.33 % -86.00 % 16.67 %

100,000.00 -50,000.00 21,000.00 -129,000.00 175,000.00 25,000.00150,000.00

TRAFFIC
19 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 500.00 % 550.00 % 900.00 %

60,000.00 50,000.00 65,000.00 55,000.00 100,000.00 90,000.0010,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
20 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
21 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 66.50 % -76.69 % -66.70 %

5,000.00 1,997.00 700.00 -2,303.00 1,000.00 -2,003.003,003.00
23 FIELD OFFICE BUILDING 

L.S. -70.00 % 50.00 % -85.00 %

15,000.00 -35,000.00 75,000.00 25,000.00 7,500.00 -42,500.0050,000.00
24 MARINE SURVEYING 

L.S. 265.52 % -40.23 % 14.94 %

159,000.00 115,500.00 26,000.00 -17,500.00 50,000.00 6,500.0043,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008691 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4638
HWY :SR 525
TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 1)
TANK FARM PIER DEMOLITION AND DREDGING
13W122

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/14/2014
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

WA-90-X580

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981240067
98134-2429
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

518000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 6TH BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DUTRA DREDGING COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
2350 KERNER BLVD STE 200 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934
SAN RAFAEL   CA  949015595 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100560 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

5.0000
25 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

260.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 11.0000 120.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

1,300.00 0.00 2,860.00 1,560.00 1,300.00 0.00
5.0000

1,300.00

$9,040,897.00 -1.96% $9,920,807.00 7.58% $8,677,297.00 -5.90%
3RD BIDDER  REJECTED 

$9,221,762.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$8,677,297.00$9,040,897.00 $9,920,807.00BASE TOTAL -1.96% 7.58% -5.90%$9,221,762.00

3RD BIDDER REJECTED


